GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HOME (POLICE) DEPARTMENT

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

No. HPL. 122/96/Pt/67,

Dated Shillong, the 18th July, 2014.

Subject

Police Establishment Board for the State of Meghalaya.

In partial modification of this Department's Office Memorandum No. HPL. 122/96/Pt/65 dt.30.03.2013 and in exercise of the power conferred under section 47(1) of the Meghalaya Police Act, 2010, the Governor of Meghalaya is hereby pleased to notify a Police Establishment Board, consisting of the following members:

Director General of Police
Additional Director General of Police (CID/Hqrs)
Member
Additional Director General of Police (Law & Order)
Member
Additional Director General of Police (TAP)
Member
Additional Director General of Police (R/PR/F&ES)
Member

Sd/- J. Lyngdoh, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department

Memo No. HPL. 122/96/Pt/67-A,

Dated Shillong, the 18th July, 2014.